

Sessions Trial No. 04 (06)2024
Sessions Case No. 44 of 2024
Sealdah GRP (Naihati GRPS No. 12/24 dated 20.03.2024)

Order no. 13 dated 22.07.2025.

The accused Jay Karmakar is produced from JC.

Ld. PP in charge is present with one witness (mother of the victim)

Ld. Advocate for the said accused did not turn up even after repeated calls and the accused is not in a position to engage any other counsel immediately.

Accordingly, the witness is discharged without examination.

To **29.08.2025** for production of the accused, appointment of his Advocate and further evidence.

D/C by me

ASJ, 1st Court, Sealdah

(Anirban Das)/WB0691
Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Sealdah, 24-Pgs.(S).

later dated 22.07.2025

The Ld. Advocate for the accused turned up at 01.30 pm and submits that she will conduct the case of this accused properly.

Accordingly, fix **29.08.2025** for further evidence.

D/C by me

ASJ, 1st Court, Sealdah

(Anirban Das)/WB0691
Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Sealdah, 24-Pgs.(S).