

**ST 04 (06 ) 2025**

**Order No. 14**

**dated 29.08.2025**

Accused **Jay Karmakar** is produced from J/C.

P.O.is absent . P.O.in charge is busy with her own files.

Fix **01.11.2025** for Evidence of pw

Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Sealdah I/C