

Sessions Trial No. 04 (06)2024
Sessions Case No. 44 of 2024
Sealdah GRP (Naihati GRPS No. 12/24 dated 20.03.2024)

Order no. 18 dated 03.01.2026.

The accused Jay Karmakar is produced from JC.

Ld. PP in charge is present.

Today is fixed for evidence.

No witness is present.

Bail petition filed for the accused.

Heard Ld. Advocate for the accused and Ld. Special PP.

I have considered the evidence on record and I think that if at this stage, the accused be released on bail the entire trial procedure will be frustrated and accordingly, prayer of bail stands rejected.

To **06.03.2026** for further evidence.

D/C by me

ASJ, 1st Court, Sealdah

(Anirban Das)/WB0691
Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Sealdah, 24-Pgs.(S).